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Trademark case

CAT dismisses
appeal filed by
Baba Plastic

RECORDER REPORT

ISLAMABAD: The
Competition Appellate
Tribunal (CAT) has dis-
missed the appeal filed by
M/s Baba Plastic against
the Competition
Commission of Pakistan’s
order concerning fraudu-
lent use of M/s ShajarPak
(Pvt) Limited’s registered
trademark.

ShajarPak. a fabric man-
ufacturer, filed a complaint
with the CCP alleging that
eight companies, including
M/s Baba Plastic, were
fraudulently using its trade-
mark ‘Pasha Fabrics’ on
their products’ packaging
and labelling,

Following an inquiry, the
CCP confirmed that
ShajarPak had not autho-
rized any company to use
its trademark. By copying
the trademark and trade
dress, these companies
were deceiving consumers,
which was capable of
harming ShajarPak’s busi-
ness interests, in violation
of Section 10 of the
Competition Act, 2010,
Consequently, the CCP
issued a Show Cause
Notice and, after having
heard the parties, imposed
a penalty of PKR 750,000
on Baba Plastic,

Baba Plastic appealed the
CCP’s decision before the
CAT. However, due to -
their repeated failure to
appear at scheduled hear-
ings, the Tribunal dis-
missed the appeal for non-
prosecution.
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'CAT upholds
CCP’s penalty on
trademark dispute

ISLAMABAD (Staff Report-
er): The Competition Appel-
late Tribunal (CAT) has dis-
missed the appeal filed by
M/s Baba Plastic against the
Competition Commission
of Pakistan's (CCP) order
concerning fraudulent use
of M/s ShajarPak (Pvt) Lim-
.ited’s registered trademark.
ShajarPak, a fabric manufac-
turer, filed a complaint with
the CCP alleging that eight
companies, including M/s
- Baba Plastic, were fraudu-
lently using its trademark:
‘Pasha Fabrics’ on their
products’ packaging and la-:
belling. Following an inqui-
-1y, the CCP confirmed that
~ShajarPak had not autho-
rized any company to use its -
trademark. By copying the:
trademark and trade dress,’
- these companies were de-
~ ceiving consumers, which:
was capable of harming:
ShajarPak’s business inter--
_ests, in violation of Section
- 10 of the Competition Act,
2 2010. Consequently, the CCP
issued a show cause notice
and, after having heard the
parties, imposed a penalty of
> PKR 750,000 on Baba Plas-
“tic. Baba Plastic appealed
the CCP’s decision before
the CAT. However, due to
their repeated failure to ap-
~pear at scheduled hearings,
the Tribunal dismissed the
appeal for non-prosecution.
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CAT upholds

CCP’s penalty

on trademark
dispute

STAFF REPORTER

The Competition Appellate
Tribunal (CAT) has dis-
missed the appeal filed by
M/s Baba Plastic against
the Competition Commis-
sion of Pakistan’s (CCP) or-
der concerning fraudulent
use of M/s ShajarPak (Pvt)
Limited's registered trade-
mark.

ShajarPak, a fabric
manufacturer, filed a |
complaint with the CCP
alleging that eight com-
panies, including M/s
Baba Plastic, were fraud-
ulently using its trade-
mark ‘Pasha Fabrics’ on
their products’ packag-
ing and labelling Follow-
ing an inquiry, the CCP
confirmed that Shajar-
Pak had not authorized
any company to ucze its
trademark.

By copying the trade-
mark and trade dress,
these companies were
deceiving  consumers,
which was capable of
harming ShajarPak’s
business interests, in
violation of Section 10
of the Competition Act,
2010. Consequently, the
CCP issued a Show Cause
Notice and, after having
heard the parties, im-
posed a penalty of PKR
750,000 on Baba Plastic.

Baba Plastic appealed
the CCP’s decision before
the CAT.

However, due to
their  repeated  failure
to appear at scheduled
hearings, the Tribunal
dismissed the appeal for
non-prosecution.
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CAT upholds penalty
on trademark dispute

F.P. Report

ISLAMABAD: The Comp-
etition Appellate Tribunal
(CAT) has dismissed the
appeal filed by M/s Baba
Plastic against the Compet-
ition Commission of Paki-
stan’s (CCP) order concern-
ing fraudulent use of M/s
ShajarPak (Pvt) Limited’s
registered trademark.
ShajarPak, a fabric man-
ufacturer, filed a complaint
with the CCP alleging that
eight companies, including

M/s Baba Plastic, were
fraudulently using its trade-
mark ‘Pasha Fabrics’ on
their products’ packaging
and labelling.

Following an inquiry,
the CCP confirmed that
ShajarPak had not author-
ized any company to use its
trademark. By copying the
trademark and trade dress,
these ceompanies were
deceiving consumers,
which was capable of
harming ShajarPak’s busi-
ness interests, in violation

of Section 10 of the
Competition Act, 2010.
Consequently, the CCP

issued a Show Cause
Notice and, after having
heard the parties, imposed a
penalty of PKR 750,000 on
Baba Plastic.

Baba Plastic appealed
the CCP’s decision before
the CAT. However, due to
their repeated failure to
appear at scheduled hear-
ings, the Tribunal dis-
missed the appeal for non-
prosecution.
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CAT Upholds
CCP’s penaity
on trademark

dispute

ISLAMABAD: The Compe-

tition Appellale  Tribunal

(CAT) has dismissed the

appeal filed by M/s Baba

Plastic against the Compe-

tition Commission ol Pake

stan’s (CCP) order concern-

g fraudulent use of M/s

ShajarPak (Pvt) Limited’s

registered Lrademark. Sha-

jarPak, a fabric manufactur

er, filed a complaint with

the CCP alleging that eighl

compunies, including M/s

Baba Plastic, were Iraudu-
lently using its trademark
‘Pasha Fabrics’ on their |
products’ packaging and |
labelling. Following an in- |
quiry, the CCP confirmed
thal ShajarPak had nol an-
thorized any company (o
use its trademark. By copy-
ing the trademark and trade
dress, lhese companies

were deceving consumers,

which wag capable of harm-'
ing ShajarPak’s business

interests, in o violation  of

Section 10 of the Competr

tion Act, 2010, Consequent-

ly, the CCP issued a Show

Cause Nolice and, alter

having heard the partes,

imposed a penalty of PKR

750,000 on Baha Plastic.

Baba Plastic appealed the

CCP's decision before the

CAT. However, due to their

repeated fallure to appear

al scheduoled hearings, the

Tribunal dismissed the ap

peal Lor non prroscention,
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CAT upholds
CCP’s penalty on
trademark dispute

= Commerce Desk

ISLAMABAD: The Compe-
tition Appellate Tribunal
{(CAT) has dismissed the
appeal filed by M/s Baba
Plastic against the Compe-
tition Commission of Paki-
stan’s (CCP) order concem-
ing frandulent use of M/s
ShajarPak (Pvt) Limited's
registered trademark.

ShajarPak, a fabric manu-
facturer, filed a complaint
with the CCP alleging that
cight companies, including
M/s Baba Plastic, were
fraudulently using its trade-
miark ‘Pasha Fabrics' on their
products’ packaging and
labelling,

Following an inquiry,
the CCP confirmed that

Shajau Pak had not author-
ized any company to use
its trackemark. By copying
the trademark and trade
dress, these companies were
deceiving consumers, which
was capable of harming
ShagpuPak’s business inter-
ests, in violation of Section
10 of the Competition Act,
2010, Consequently, the CCP
issued a Show Cause Notice
and, after having heard the
parties, imposed a penalty
of PKR 750,000 on Baba
Plastic.

Baba Plastic appealed the
CCP% dedision before the
CAT. However, due to their
repeated failure to appear
at scheduled hearings, the
Tribumal  dismissed  the
appeal for non-prosecution.
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CAT upholds CCP’s penalty on
trademark dispute

By Web Desk - July 23, 2024

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Appellate Tribunal {CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by
M/s Baba Plastic against the Competition Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP) order concerning
fraudulent use of M/s ShajarPak (Pvt) Limited’s registered trademark. ShajarPak, a fabric
manufacturer, filed a complaint with the CCP alleging that eight companies, including M/s
Baba Plastic, were fraudulently using its trademark 'Pasha Fabrics’ on their products’
packaging and labelling. Following an inquiry, the CCP confirmed that ShajarPak had not
authorized any company to use its trademark. By copying the trademark and trade dress,
these companies were deceiving consumers, which was capable of harming Shajar Pak’'s
business interests, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. Consequently,
the CCP issued a Show Cause Notice and, after having heard the parties, imposed a penalty
of PKR 750,000 on Baba Plastic. DNA

https://leadpakistan.com.pk/news/cat-upholds-ccps-penalty-on-trademark-dispute/
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Competition Tribunal Upholds CCP Penalty in Trademark Dispute

By ProPK Staff | Published Jul 28,2024 | 12:31pm f v o]

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Baba Plastic against
the Competition Commission of Pakistan’s (CCP) order concerning the fraudulent use of M/s ShajarPak
(Pvt) Limited's registered trademark.

ShajarPak, a fabric manufacturer, filed a complaint with the CCP alleging that eight companies,
including M/s Baba Plastic, were fraudulently using its trademark "Pasha Fabrics’ on their products’
packaging and labeling,

Following an inquiry, the CCP confirmed that ShajarPak had not authorized any company to use its
trademark. By copying the trademark and trade dress, these companies were deceiving consumers,
which was capable of harming ShajarPak’s business interests, in violation of Section 10 of the
Competition Act, 2010. Consequently, the CCP issued a Show Cause Notice and, after having heard the
parties, imposed a penalty of PKR 750,000 on Baba Plastic.

Baba Plastic appealed the CCP’s decision before the CAT. However, due to their repeated failure to
appear at scheduled hearings, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/07/28/competition-tribunal-upholds-ccp-penalty-in-trademark-dispute/
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The Competition Appellate Tribunal has dismissed Baba Plastic appeal

Competition Commission confirmed that ShajarPak had not authorized any company to use its trademark.

OM: JULY 27,2024 [ IN: COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY [ TAGGED: BABAPLASTIC APPEAL, COMPETITION TRIBUNAL, FABRIC MANUFACTURER, SHAJARPAK
(PVT) LIMITED

Y

CAT Upholds CCP’s Penalty on Trademark Dispute

ISLAMABAD ( WEB NEWS )

The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by M/s Baba Plastic against the Competition Commission of
Pakistan's {CCP) order concerning fraudulent use of M/s ShajarPak (Pvt) Limited's registered trademark.

ShajarPak, a fabric manufacturer, filed a complaint with the CCP alleging that eight companies, including M/s Baba Plastic, were fraudulently
using its trademark ‘Pasha Fabrics’ on their products’ packaging and labelling.

Following an inquiry, the CCP confirmed that ShajarPak had not authorized any company to use its trademark. By copying the trademark
and trade dress, these companies were deceiving consumers, which was capable of harming ShajarPak’s business interests, in violation of
Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010. Consequently, the CCP issued a Show Cause Notice and, after having heard the parties, imposed
a penalty of PKR 750,000 on Baba Plastic.

Baba Plastic appealed the CCP's decision before the CAT. However, due to their repeated failure to appear at scheduled hearings, the
Tribunal dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://www.telecoalert.com/2024/07/27/the-competition-appellate-tribunal-has-dismissed-baba-plastic-
appeal/
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AL ES

July 29, 2024 (MLN): The Competition Appellate Tribunal (CAT) has dismissed the appeal filed by Baba
Plastic against the Competition Commission of Pakistan's (CCP) order concerning fraudulent use of
ShajarPak (Pvt) Limited’s registered trademark.

ShajarPak, a fabric manufacturer, filed a complaint with the CCP alleging that eight companies, including
Baba Plastic, were falsely using its trademark 'Pasha Fabrics’ on their products' packaging and labeling.

Following an inquiry, the CCP confirmed that ShajarPak had not authorized any company to use its
trademark.

By copying the trademark and trade dress, these companies were deceiving consumers and harming
ShajarPak’s business, in violation of Section 10 of the Competition Act, 2010.

Consequently, the CCP issued a Show Cause Notice and imposed a penalty of Rs750,000 on Baba Plastic.

Baba Plastic appealed the CCP's decision to the CAT. However, due to their repeated failure to appear at
scheduled hearings, the Tribunal dismissed the appeal for non-prosecution.

https://mettisglobal.news/cat-dismisses-baba-plastics-appeal-in-shajarpak-trademark-case/
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